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Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATTVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated July 14, 2022

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) c€rtification letter

submitted to satisry the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed

in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American

Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure ( I ).
The list ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the [pe/service of your

vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the lnternational

Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). Ifyou cannot or do not wish to comply with the

requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference

(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved

Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) ifmanned, or, ifunmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to

implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all

future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

( l) List of Addendums
(2) List ofVessels Covered

US Coast Guard Stop 7430
2703 t!.,laffn Luther King Jr. Ave- SE
Washington, DC 20593-7430
Staff Symbol: MSC-s
Phonei (202) 795-6729
Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

+<Pt"?"C W'LLI^^*

K. C. WLLIAMS
Lieutenant Cornrnander, U.S. Coast Guard
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

Enclosures:

Commanding Officer
United States Coast Guard
Marine Satety Center
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Vessel Name Offrcial Number (O.N.)
KIRBY 29007
KIRBY 29009
KIRBY 29014
KIRBY 29OI58
KIRBY 29016
KIRBY 29020
KIRBY 2902I
KIRBY 29022
KIRBY 29023
KIRBY 29024
KIRBY 290327
KIRBY 290347
KIRBY 29035
KIRBY 29036
KIRBY 29037
KIRBY 29040
KIRBY 2904I
KIRBY 29042
KIRBY 29043
KIRBY 29044
KIRBY 29045
KIRBY 29046
KIRBY 29047
KIRBY 29050
KIRBY 2905I
KIRBY 29052
KIRBY 29053
KIRBY 29054
KIRBY 29055
KIRBY 29056
KIRBY 29057
KIRBY 29058
KIRBY 29059
KIRBY 29060
KIRBY 2906I
KIRBY 29062
KIRBY 29063
KIRBY 29064
KIRBY 29065
KIRBY 29066
KIRBY 29067
KIRBY 29068
KIRBY 29069
KIRBY 29080
KIRBY 29091
KIRBY 29092

l l 10099
I I t0t0l
1045800
6837 t4
1028315
t192959
1239720
1239721
t239722
1239723
628787
565505
1230409
1231054
1231253
1245362
1245363
1245364
1245365
1245366
1245367
1266722
1266723
1243626
1243775
1243776
1244564
1244881
1244882
1246074
t246446
1247196
1247197
1271839
127304s
12',74412

1275251
1278199
1278200
t278201
1278202
1232433
1231681
1243998
1258553
1258556


