U.S. Department of Homeland Security

United States Coast Guard Commanding Officer United States Coast Guard Marine Safety Center US Coast Guard Stop 7430 2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE Washington, DC 20593-7430 Staff Symbol: MSC-5 Phone: (202) 795-6729 Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

16710 VS-330135 August 2, 2022

Kirby Corporation Attn: Brittany Woods 55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000 Houston, TX 77007 brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104(b) Your correspondence dated July 14, 2022

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1). The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference (a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

Kathup C. Williamt

K. C. WILLIAMS Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard Chief, Vessel Security Division By direction

Enclosures: (1) List of Addendums (2) List of Vessels Covered

i.

Enclosure 2, page 25 of 34 to MSC letter VS-330135 of August 2, 2022

Vessel Name	Official Number (O.N.)
KIRBY 29007	1110099
KIRBY 29009	1110101
KIRBY 29014	1045800
KIRBY 29015B	683714
KIRBY 29016	1028315
KIRBY 29020	1192959
KIRBY 29021	1239720
KIRBY 29022	1239721
KIRBY 29023	1239722
KIRBY 29024	1239723
KIRBY 29032T	628787
KIRBY 29034T	565505
KIRBY 29035	1230409
KIRBY 29036	1231054
KIRBY 29030	
KIRBY 29037 KIRBY 29040	1231253
	1245362
KIRBY 29041	1245363
KIRBY 29042	1245364
KIRBY 29043	1245365
KIRBY 29044	1245366
KIRBY 29045	1245367
KIRBY 29046	1266722
KIRBY 29047	1266723
KIRBY 29050	1243626
KIRBY 29051	1243775
KIRBY 29052	1243776
KIRBY 29053	1244564
KIRBY 29054	1244881
KIRBY 29055	1244882
KIRBY 29056	1246074
KIRBY 29057	1246446
KIRBY 29058	1247196
KIRBY 29059	1247197
KIRBY 29060	1271839
KIRBY 29061	1273045
KIRBY 29062	1274412
KIRBY 29063	1275251
KIRBY 29064	1278199
KIRBY 29065	1278200
KIRBY 29066	1278201
KIRBY 29067	1278202
KIRBY 29068	1232433
KIRBY 29069	1231681
KIRBY 29080	1243998
KIRBY 29091	1258553
KIRBY 29092	1258556
	1250550